PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcos Bavdaz	05/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	European Space Agency
Street Address:	8-10 rue Mario-Nikis
City:	Paris Cedex 15
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75738

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11059108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 651 6128

Email: bmauser@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ann G. Schoen
Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2200 PNC Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0107212.0531260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann G. Schoen

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGSmbavdazAsgn#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 11059′

PATENT REEL: 019376 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marcos Bavdaz, a citizen of Austria, residing at Theo von Doesburglaan 3, 2343 LR Oegstgeest, Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has co-invented with Marco Wilhelmus Betjerbergen AN OPTICAL REFLECTOR ELEMENT, ITS METHOD OF FABRICATION. AND AN OPTICAL INSTRUMENT IMPLEMENTING SUCH ELEMENTS, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on the 16th day of February, 2005, Serial No. 11/059,108, and

WHEREAS, European Space Agency, 8-10 rue Mario-Nikis, 75738 Paris Cedex 15. France (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, hereby assign to the said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application

Date: 25. HA1, 2001

RECORDED: 06/04/2007

Marcos Baydaz

Loft